PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5011879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENNINGTON BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH CENTER	06/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESS BUSINESS GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	7575 FULTON STREET EAST	
City:	ADA	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15946841
Application Number:	62483021
Application Number:	62607537
PCT Number:	US2018026379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)603-9779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-784-5179

Email: patents@wnj.com, rwilson@wnj.com **Correspondent Name:** WARNESS NORCROSS & JUDD, LLP Address Line 1: 2000 TOWN CENTER, SUITE 2700

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP - TIP

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018716-173285-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VITO A. CIARAVINO	
SIGNATURE:	/VITO A. CIARAVINO/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PBRC ABGIL Assignment June 2018#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046122 FRAME: 0031 504965133

ASSIGNMENT

The Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, as represented by Pennington Biomedical Research Center, a Louisiana public constitutional corporation, with offices located at 6400 Perkins Road, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Access Business Group International LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), being parties to a Development Agreement of December 14, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement").

Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor hereby confirms assignment and assigns its respective right, title, and interest to the following patent applications entitled BODY WEIGHT MANAGEMENT AND ACTIVITY TRACKING SYSTEM (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications") and all inventions described therein, to Assignee:

- United States provisional patent application no. 62/483,021 filed on April 7, 2017;
- United States provisional patent application no. 62/607,537 filed on December 19, 2017;
- United States nonprovisional patent application no. 15/946,841 filed on April 6, 2018;
- PCT patent application no. PCT/US2018/026379 filed on April 6, 2018.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee its respective right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the Applications and all inventions described therein in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from any of the Applications, including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (c) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of its respective right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignor, at no out-of-pocket expense to Assignor, agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all reasonably-requested documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications reasonably requested; to execute all reasonably necessary assignment documents to effect these assignments, to make all reasonable and rightful oaths, and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Executed on behalf of the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, as represented by Pennington Biomedical Research Center

Title: KSOCINTE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 046122 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 06/18/2018